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STATE AGENCY NAME ADDRESS PHONE FAX E-MAIL

Arizona Fish & Wildlife

Service

David Harlow

Field Supervisor

Bill Austin

Doug Duncan

Ecological Services Field Office

2321 W. Royal Palm Rd., Suite 103

Phoenix, AZ  85021-4951

Ecological Services Suboffice

5075 North Highway 89

Flagstaff, AZ  86004

Ecological Services Suboffice

300 West Congress, Room 6J

Tucson, AZ  85701

602-640-2720

520-527-0849

520-670-4860

602-640-2730

520-527-8288

520-670-6438

david_harlow@fws.gov

william_austin@fws.gov

doug_duncan@fws.gov

AZ Game &

Fish

Department

Bill Van  Pelt 2221 W. Greenway Rd.

Phoenix, AZ  85023

602-789-3573 602-789-3926 elt@gf.state.az.us

Colorado Fish & Wildlife

Service

Lee Carlson

Field Supervisor

Bob Leachman

Ecological Services Field Office

755 Parfet Street, Suite 361

Lakewood, CO  80215

Western Colorado ES Field Office

764 Horizon Drive, South Annex A

Grand Junction, CO  81506-3946

303-275-2370

970-243-6209

            ext. 18

303-275-2371

970-245-6933

leroy_carlson@fws.gov

robert_leachman@fws.gov

CO Division of

Wildlife

Jennie Slater 6060 Broadway

Denver, CO  80216

303-291-7367 303-291-7114 jennie.slater@state.co.us
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Kansas Fish & Wildlife

Service

Bill Gill

Field Supervisor

Dan Mulhern

Ecological Services Field Office

315 Houston Street, Suite E

Manhattan, KS  66502

Ecological Services Field Office

315 Houston Street, Suite E

Manhattan, KS  66502

785-539-3474

            ext. 14

785-539-3474

            ext. 16

785-539-8567

785-539-8567

william_gill@fws.gov

dan_mulhern@fws.gov

KS Dept. of

Wildlife &

Parks

Christiane Roy

Keith Sexson

1830 Merchant

Emporia, KS  66801

512 SE 25th Avenue

Pratt, KS  67124

316-342-0658

          ext. 202

316-672-5911

316-342-6248

316-672-2972

christir@wp.state.ks.us

keiths@wp.ks.state.us

Montana Fish & Wildlife

Service

Field Supervisor

Lou Hanebu ry

Ecological Services Field Office

100 North Park, Suite 320

Helena, MT  59604

Ecological Services Suboffice

2900 4th Avenue North, Room 301

Billings, MT  59101

406-449-5225

         

406-247-7366

406-449-5339

406-247-7364 lou_hanebury@fws.gov

MT Dept. of

Fish, Wildlife

& Parks

Denn is Flath P.O. Box 173220

Bozeman, MT  59717-3220

406-994-6354 406-994-4090 dflath@montana.edu

Nebraska Fish & Wildlife

Service

Steve A nschutz

Field Supervisor

Wally Jobman

Ecological Services Field Office

203 West Second Street

Federal Building, 2nd Floor

Grand Island, NE  68801

Ecological Services Field Office

203 West Second Street

Federal Building, 2nd Floor

Grand Island, NE  68801

308-382-6468

            ext. 12

308-382-6468

            ext. 16

308-384-8835

308-384-8835

steve_anschutz@fws.gov

wally_jobman@fws.gov

NE Game &

Parks

Commission

Mike F ritz 2200 North 33rd Street

Lincoln, NE 68503-0370

402-471-5419 mfritz@ngpc.state.ne.us



Attachment 2-3

New

Mexico

Fish & Wildlife

Service

Joy Nicholopoulos

Field Supervisor

Chris Perez

Ecological Services Field Office

2105 Osuna, NE

Albuquerque, NM  87113

Ecological Services Field Office

2105 Osuna, NE

Albuquerque, NM  87113

505-761-4525

505-761-4525

505-761-4542

505-761-4542

joy_nicholopoulos@fws.go

v

chris_perez@fws.gov

NM Gam e &

Fish

Department

Greg S chmitt P.O Box 25112

Santa Fe, NM  87504

505-827-9925 505-827-9956 gschmitt@state.nm.us

North

Dako ta

Fish & Wildlife

Service

Al Sapa 

Field Supervisor

Karen K reil

Ecological Services Field Office

3425 Miriam Avenue

Bismarck, ND  58501

Ecological Services Field Office

3425 Miriam Avenue

Bismarck, ND  58501

701-250-4481

701-250-4481

701-250-4400

701-250-4400

allyn_sapa@fws.gov

karen_kreil@fws.gov

ND Game &

Fish

Department

Jeb Will iams 100 North Bismarck Expressway

Bismarck, ND 58501-5095

701-328-6332 701-328-6352 jwilliams@state.nd.us

Oklahoma Fish & Wildlife

Service

Jerry Brabander

Field Supervisor

Stephanie Harmon /

Steve Arey

Ecological Services Field Office

222 South Houston, Suite A

Tulsa, OK  74127

Ecological Services Field Office

222 South Houston, Suite A

Tulsa, OK  74127

918-581-7458

918-581-7458

918-581-7467

918-581-7467

jerry_brabander@fws.gov

stephanie_harmon@fws.go

v

steve_arey@fws.gov

OK Department

of Wildlife

Conservation

Julianne Hoagland 1801 North Lincoln Blvd.

Oklahoma City, OK  73105

405-522-0189 405-521-6535 jhoaglan d@o dwc.state.o k.u

s

South

Dako ta

Fish & Wildlife

Service

Pete Gober

Field Supervisor

Ecological Services Field Office

420 S. Garfield Ave., Suite 400

Pierre, SD  57501

605-224-8693 605-224-9974 pete_gober@fws.gov
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SD Department

of Gam e, Fish

& Parks

Georg e Vand el / 

Eileen Dowd Stukel

523 East Capitol

Pierre, SD  57501

605-773-4192/

605-773-4229

605-773-6245 georgev@gfp.state.sd.us

eileen.dowdstukel@state.sd.

us

Texas Fish & Wildlife

Service

Tom Cloud

Field Supervisor

Clayton Napier /

Don W ilhelm

David Frederick

Field Supervisor

Krishna Costello /

Alisa Shu ll

John Hughes

Ecological Services Field Office

711 Stadium Dr. East, Suite 252

Arlington, TX  76011

Ecological Services Field Office

711 Stadium Dr. East, Suite 252

Arlington, TX  76011

Ecological Services Field Office

10711 Burnet Road, Suite 200

Austin, TX  78758

Ecological Services Field Office

10711 Burnet Road, Suite 200

Austin, TX  78758

Ecological Services Suboffice

1205 Texas Avenue

Lubbock, TX  79401

817-277-1100

817-277-1100

512-490-0057

512-490-0057

817-277-1100

817-277-1129

817-277-1129

512-490-0978

512-490-0978

806-472-7226

tom_cloud@fws.gov

clayton_napier@fws.gov 

don_wilhelm@fws.gov

david_c_frederick@fws.go

v

krishna_costello@fws.gov

alisa_shull@fws.gov

john_p_hughes@fws.gov

Texas TX Parks &

Wildlife

Department

Peggy  Horne r / 

Paul Robertson

Bob Sullivan

3000 IH-35 South, Suite 100

Austin, TX  78741

P.O. Box 659

Canyon, TX  79015

512-912-7047 

512-912-7011

806-655-3782

512-912-7058

806-655-3975

peggy .horner@ tpwd.state .tx

.us

paul.rob ertson@ tpwd.state .t

x.us

robert.sullivan@amaonline.

com

Wyoming Fish & Wildlife

Service

Mike Long

Field Supervisor

Mary Jennings

Ecological Services Field Office

4000 Morrie Avenue

Cheyenne, WY  82001

Ecological Services Field Office

4000 Morrie Avenue

Cheyenne, WY 82001

307-772-2374

           ext. 34

307-772-2374

           ext. 32

307-772-2358

307-772-2358

michael_long@fws.gov

mary_e_jennings@fws.gov
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WY Gam e &

Fish

Department

Reg R othwell

Bob Luce 

5400 Bishop Blvd.

Cheyenne, WY 82006

260 B uena V ista

Lander, WY  82520

307-777-4501

307-322-7723

          ext. 230

307-777-4650

307-322-6669

rrothw@missc.state.wy.us

bluce@missc.state.wy.us


